Intangible and other assets   38,240
Goodwill   251,609

Total   $340,052

Included in the results of operations of the Titan Predecessor Company for the period of July 1, 2004 through December 19, 2004 is approximately $354.2
million of income related to the cancellation of debt through the bankruptcy process, net of $20.9 million of reorganization expenses and $10.8 million of fresh
start expenses. This income is not excluded from the pro forma income for the year ended August 31, 2005 as it does not result directly from the Titan acquisition.
However, this income is non-recurring in nature and we do not expect to realize similar income in the future.

2

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of May 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Historical
Energy Transfer

Partners L.P.
as of

May 31, 2006

Historical
Titan Energy
Partners, L.P.

as of
March 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro forma
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 26,645  $ 40,719  $ 560,225  (a)  $ 30,674

   (602,944) (b)
   6,029  (g)

Marketable securities   4,510   —   —   4,510
Accounts receivable, net   494,459   35,261   —   529,720
Accounts receivable from related parties   2,361   —   —   2,361
Inventories   456,518   12,669   —   469,187
Price risk management assets   72,201   —   —   72,201
Prepaid expenses and other assets   141,265   14,226   —   155,491

Total current assets   1,197,959   102,875   (36,690)   1,264,144

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net   2,903,835   173,328   50,203  (b)   3,127,366
LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSETS   5,143   —   —   5,143
INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATES   36,985   —   —   36,985
GOODWILL   325,414   3,838   251,609  (b)   580,861
INTANGIBLES AND OTHER ASSETS, net   122,164   36,482   37,240  (b)   198,886

   2,000  (a)
   1,000  (b)

Total assets   $ 4,591,500  $ 316,523  $ 305,362   $5,213,385

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’ CAPITAL

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Working capital facility   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —
Accounts payable   513,206   21,924   —   535,130
Accounts payable to related parties   5   —   —   5
Customer deposits   13,374   —   —   13,374
Price risk management liabilities   33,388   —   —   33,388
Accrued and other current liabilities   209,189   27,707   4,000  (b)   240,896
Accrued distributions payable   100,678   —   —   100,678
Income taxes payable   1,221   —   —   1,221
Deferred income taxes   4,061   —   —   4,061
Current maturities of long-term debt   39,710   2,424   (2,424) (b)   39,710

Total current liabilities   914,832   52,055   1,576   968,463

LONG-TERM DEBT, less current maturities   1,793,256   122,935   260,753  (a)   2,054,009
   (122,935) (b)

LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT LIABILITIES   363   —   —   363
NONCURRENT DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   108,741   —   —   108,741
OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES   9,740   —   —   9,740
MINORITY INTERESTS   2,051   —   —   2,051

   2,828,983   174,990   139,394   3,143,367

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

PARTNERS’ CAPITAL:
General Partner   41,752   5,245   (5,245) (b)   47,781

   6,029  (g)   —
Common Unitholders   1,563,281   —   301,472  (a)   1,864,753
Class C Unitholders   3,599   —   —   3,599
Class F Unitholders   93,352   —   —   93,352
Limited Partners of Titan   —   136,288   (136,288) (b)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income   60,533   —   —   60,533

Total partners’ capital   1,762,517   141,533   165,968   2,070,018

Total liabilities and partners’ capital   $ 4,591,500  $ 316,523  $ 305,362   $5,213,385

3

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except unit and per unit data)

Nine Months
Ended

May 31,
2006

Nine Months
Ended

March 31,
2006

Historical
Energy

Transfer
Partners, L.P.

Historical
Titan Energy
Partners, L.P.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro Forma
REVENUES:

Midstream, transportation and storage   $ 5,503,385  $ —   $ —   $ 5,503,385
Propane and other   783,386   334,957   —   1,118,343

Total revenues   6,286,771   334,957   —   6,621,728

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold, midstream and transportation and storage   4,765,113   —   —   4,765,113
Cost of products sold, propane and other   481,712   197,203   —   678,915
Operating, selling, general and administrative   385,322   89,385   —   474,707
Depreciation and amortization   84,076   17,637   (61) (i)   101,652
Restructuring charges   —   2,201   —   2,201

Total costs and expenses   5,716,223   306,426   (61)   6,022,588

OPERATING INCOME   570,548   28,531   61   599,140

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense   (70,609)  (8,778)  (12,360) (d)   (83,119)

   8,778  (h)
   (150) (f)

Reorganization expenses   —   (1,817)  —   (1,817)
Equity in losses of affiliates   (318)  —   —   (318)
Gain on disposal of assets   556   (2)  —   554
Interest income and other, net   12,933   829   —   13,762

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE AND MINORITY INTEREST   513,110   18,763   (3,671)   528,202
Income tax expense   (28,406)  —   (238) (c)   (28,644)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS   484,704   18,763   (3,909)   499,558
Minority interests   (2,199)  —   —   (2,199)

NET INCOME   $ 482,505  $ 18,763  $ (3,909)  $ 497,359

GENERAL PARTNER’S INTEREST IN NET INCOME   78,287   $ 4,763  (e)   83,050

LIMITED PARTNERS’ INTEREST IN NET INCOME   $ 404,218   $ 414,309

BASIC NET INCOME PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT   $ 2.79   $ 2.74

BASIC AVERAGE NUMBER OF LIMITED PARTNER UNITS OUTSTANDING   108,466,616   7,170,235  (a)   115,636,851

DILUTED NET INCOME PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT   $ 2.78   $ 2.73

DILUTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF LIMITED PARTNER UNITS
OUTSTANDING   108,718,490   7,170,235  (a)   115,888,725

4

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except unit and per unit data)

For the Year
Ended

August 31,
2005

For the
period

December 20,
2004 through
June 30, 2005

For the
period

July 1, 2004
through

December 19,
2004

Historical
Energy

Transfer
Partners, L.P.

Historical
Successor

Titan
Entity

Historical
Predecessor

Titan
Entity

Pro forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro forma
REVENUES:

Midstream, transportation and storage   $ 5,383,625  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 5,383,625
Propane and other   785,173   222,207   151,674   —   1,159,054

Total revenues   6,168,798   222,207   151,674   —   6,542,679

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold - midstream and transportation and storage   4,911,366   —   —   —   4,911,366
Cost of products sold - propane and other   470,149   126,179   88,660   —   684,988
Operating, selling, general and administrative   382,289   62,489   52,819   —   497,597
Depreciation and amortization   92,943   12,833   9,675   927  (i)   116,378
Restructuring charges   —   753   —   —   753

Total costs and expenses   5,856,747   202,254   151,154   927   6,211,082

OPERATING INCOME   312,051   19,953   520   (927)   331,597

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense   (93,017)  (5,424)  (169)  (16,480) (d)   (109,697)

   (200) (f)
   5,593  (h)

Loss on extinguishment of debt   (9,550)  —   —   —   (9,550)
Equity in losses of affiliates   (376)  —   —   —   (376)
Gain (loss) on disposal of assets   (330)  45   8   —   (277)
Reorganization expenses   —   (3,959)  (20,898)  —   (24,857)
Gain on cancellation of debt   —   —   385,951   —   385,951
Fresh start expenses   —   —   (10,835)  —   (10,835)
Interest income and other   631   1,440   (360)  —   1,711

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAX
EXPENSE AND MINORITY INTERESTS   209,409   12,055   354,217   (12,014)   563,667

Income tax expense   (7,295)  —   (8)  (7,612) (c)   (14,915)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY
INTERESTS   202,114   12,055   354,209   (19,626)   548,752

Minority interests   (731)  —   —   —   (731)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $ 201,383  $ 12,055  $ 354,209  $ (19,626)  $ 548,021

GENERAL PARTNER’S INTEREST IN INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS   26,195   $ 9,762  (e)   35,957

LIMITED PARTNERS’ INTEREST IN INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS   $ 175,188   $ 512,064

BASIC INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER LIMITED
PARTNER UNIT   $ 1.79   $ 3.78

BASIC AVERAGE NUMBER OF LIMITED PARTNER UNITS
OUTSTANDING   97,646,351   7,170,235  (a)   104,816,586

DILUTED INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT   $ 1.79   $ 3.77

DILUTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF LIMITED PARTNER UNITS
OUTSTANDING   97,900,277   7,170,235  (a)   105,070,512

5

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation and Other Transactions

On April 19, 2006, ETP signed a definitive agreement with Titan Energy Partners, L.P. under which ETP acquired on June 1, 2006, all of the propane
operations of Titan Energy Partners, L.P. and Titan Energy GP, LLC for approximately $550 million plus working capital adjustments (a total of approximately
$562.2 million based on working capital as of March 31, 2006, net of cash acquired of $40.7 million). ETP financed the acquisition initially with advances under